be similar to 2007 at constant perimeter, driven by Canal+ Group, Maroc
Telecom Group and Blizzard

Maintain a distribution rate of at least 50% of Adjusted Net Income

19VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

Growth dynamics:
Strong customer demand for content distributed through fixed and mobile broadband networks
Creative talents, innovation and strong brands drive market share gains
Investment in fastest growing segments: videogames, on-line content, 3G, fixed broadband…
Penetration of developing markets: videogames in Asia, telecommunications in Africa

Resistance to market volatility:
Non-cyclical revenues through subscriptions with high visibility
Continuous cost management
Low sensitivity to dollar

10% dollar depreciation
only -0.6% impact on Vivendi revenues, no impact on EBIT (2007)

Good cash conversion providing strong dividend distribution to shareholders

Vivendi: Exceptionally well positioned

VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

Appendices

21VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

Vivendi: 2007 results by business

€4,870m

€4,363m

€9,018m

€2,456m

€1,018m

€624m

€400m

€2,517m

€1,091m

€181m

UMG

Canal+ Group

SFR

Maroc Telecom

Vivendi Games

Revenues:
€21.7bn: +8.0%

EBITA :
€4.7bn: +8.0%

22VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

Vivendi: 2007 Adjusted Statement of Earnings

2007 2006
In euro millions – IFRS

in m€ %
1 Revenues 21,657   20,044   1,613   + 8.0%

2 EBITA 4,721   4,370   351   + 8.0%

3 Income from equity affiliates   373   337   36 + 10.7%

4 Interest (166)   (203)   37   + 18.2%

5 Income from investments 6   54   (48)   - 88.9%

6 Provision for income taxes (881)   (777)   (104)   - 13.4%

7 Minority interests (1,221)   (1,167)   (54)   - 4.6%

8 Adjusted Net Income 2,832   2,614   218   + 8.3%

 Change

23VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

In euro millions - IFRS Q1 2008 Q1 2007 % Change

Universal Music Group 1,033   1,027   + 0.6% + 6.8%
Canal+ Group 1,115   1,067   + 4.5% + 4.2%

SFR 2,302   2,096   + 9.8% + 9.8%
o/w Mobile 2,176   2,091   + 4.1% + 4.1%

o/w Fixed and ADSL 126   5   na* na*
Maroc Telecom Group 614   550   + 11.6% + 13.8%

Vivendi Games 221   291   - 24.1% - 18.2%

Total Vivendi 5,280   5,020   + 5.2% + 6.9%
*na: not applicable

% Change at
constant
currency

+ 54.5%Non Core and others, and elimination of
intersegment transactions (5)   (11)   + 54.5%

Consolidation of
BMGP since
May 2007 and
Sanctuary since
August 2007

Launch of World of
Warcraft first expansion
pack in Q1 07;
Second expansion pack
expected in H2 08

Consolidation of
Tele2 France
since July 2007

Vivendi: First quarter 2008 revenues

24VIV IR PRES 09.06.08

In euro millions - IFRS Q1 2008 Q1 2007 % Change

Universal Music Group 111   57   + 94.7%
Canal+ Group 170   164   + 3.7%

SFR 624   643   - 3.0%
o/w Mobile 652   647   + 0.8%

o/w Fixed and ADSL (28)   (4)   na*